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NOVEMBER 2024 CPA AND CAT EXAMINATION RESULTS

The Institute of Certified Public Accountants of Rwanda
(ICPAR) hereby releases its 29th examination results for
both Certified Public Accountants (CPA) and Certified
Accounting Technicians (CAT). These exams were
administered between 25th to 29th November 2024 at
the following examination Centers; Kigali Independent
University (ULK Kigali Campus); University of Kigali
(Musanze campus), Kibogora Polytechnic (Rusizi
Campus); East African University Rwanda (Nyagatare
Campus) and University of Rwanda (Huye Campus).

For the ended November 2024 examination sitting,
2,065 candidates registered and sat for the
examinations. These were made up of 1,649 CPAs and
416 CATs compared to 1,405 (1,637 CPAs and 372 CATs)
registered in November 2023 sitting. Hence, there was
an increase of 1% and 12% of CPA and CAT candidates
respectively.

The overall pass rates for November 2024 sitting are
33% and 23% for CPA and CAT respectively compared
to 40% and 47% for CPA and CAT respectively in
August 2024 sitting.

In regard to November 2024 results, a total of 72
students (53 CPAs and 19 CATs) have fully completed
the CPA (R) and CAT (R) qualifications respectively.
This brings the cumulative total of 547 candidates who
have completed the CPA(R) qualification and 376
candidates who have completed the CAT(R)
qualification since June 2014, when the Institute had its
first graduates.

The institute hereby congratulates all candidates who
passed their various examination papers and more
specifically those who have successfully completed the
CPA (R) and CAT (R) qualifications.

Our commiserations to those that did not make it this
time round. We again remind you that “failure doesn't
mean stopping; it just means you haven't succeeded
yet.” And the ideal is, stop when you are done. This is
the nature of professional examinations - world over.

We would like to thank the Government of Rwanda
(GoR) for supporting the youth through sponsoring
high-performing students from Higher Learning
Institutions to undertake CPA qualification and all

Public Finance staff that are expected to be CPAs and
CATs. This is the right step towards building a
competitive knowledge-based economy that will boost
Public Financial Management (PFM), the Kigali
International Finance Center and other initiatives.

The ICPAR Governing Council, Education Commission
and Management would like to thank the examiners,
moderators, markers, security teams, invigilators, staff,
checkers and other service providers and partners for
their contribution towards a successful examination
process. Special thanks to RSK Associates Ltd, Catholic
University of Rwanda, The Finacco Hub Ltd, Kibogora
Polytechnic University and East African University of
Rwanda our accredited training providers for their
effort in supporting students leading to good
performance in this sitting.

Below is a list of finalists and best performers during
November 2024 sitting:

CPA Finalists - November 2024

S/N Registration No. First Name Last Name
1 PE/000088/12 NIYONSABA Vedaste

2 PE/000499/14 UMULISA SOLANGE
3 PE/000583/15 HICUMUNSI Alexis

4 PE/000710/15 BIZIMANA Isaac

5] PE/000915/15 NAHAKOMEYE Aimee

6 PE/001252/16 NDAYIZIGIYE Marcellin

7 PE/001322/16 SINGIRANKABO Jean Damascene
8 PE/001385/16 NYIRAHABYARIMANA Joselyne

9 PE/001554/17 NIYIBIZI Jonas

10 PE/001563/17 NDAYISABYE Antoine

il PE/001716/17 UWAMARIYA DENISE

12 PE/001986/17 UWINGENEYE Regine

13 PE/002434/18 NSHIMIYIMANA Olivier

14 PE/002558/18 SHEMA JEAN LUC
15 PE/002697/19 Asuga Perus
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CPA Finalists - November 2024
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Registration No.

PE/002718/19

PE/002759/19

PE/003041/19

PE/003476/21

PE/003609/21

PE/003641/21

PE/003669/21

PE/003791/21

PE/003934/22

PE/004036/22

PE/004045/22

PE/004073/22

PE/004130/22

PE/004326/23

PE/004354/23

PE/004367/23

PE/004425/23

PE/004430/23

PE/004431/23

First Name

NDAYAMBAJE

IRAMBONA

MFURAYINEZA

BIMENYIMANA

NSANZUMUHIRE

MUTONI

NYIRANUMA

MPINGANZIMA

NTIHEMUKA

NDAGIJIMANA

UWERA

HITIMANA

Ngabire

NSHIMIYIMANA

MUNGWARAKARAMA

NKOREYIMANA

Cyuzuzo

MUHAWENIMANA

TWIZERIMANA

Last Name

AIME

Angelique

AIMABLE

Faustin

Emmanuel

Jennifer

Lidivine

CLARISSE

Emmanuel

Emmanuel

Diane

Jean Félix

Rachete

Eugene

Déo

Fulgence

Christian

Barthazal

Francoise
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Registration No.

PE/004455/23

PE/004470/23

PE/004496/23

PE/004508/23

PE/004519/23

PE/004530/23

PE/004554/23

PE/004563/23

PE/004568/23

PE/004570/23

PE/004573/23

PE/004590/23

PE/004593/23

PE/004596/23

PE/004598/23

PE/004604/23

PE/004668/23

PE/004698/23

PE/004813/23

First Name

NIYODUSENGA

NKESHIMANA

ISHIMWE

NIYONKURU

INEZA

NIYIGABA

NISHIMWE

MATEGEKO

DUSINGIZIMANA

MANIRAKIZA

MBAHAYIMANA

MUHIRE

UMUHOZA

UWIDUHAYE

NYIRAHABINEZA

MUKASHYAKA

NDIKUMANA

UMURUTASATE

MANIRAKIZA

Last Name

Christophe

Emery

Odila

Alexandre

Thierry

Pacifique

Adeline

Mathias

Vincent

Isaie

Amelie

Joseph

Claudine

Yokebedi

Peruth

Constance

Emmanuel

Zawadi

Emmy

CAT Finalists - November 2024

S/N

Registration No.

TE/001066/20
TE/001105/20
TE/0O01144/20
TE/00151/20
TE/001382/22
TE/001401/22
TE/001467/23
TE/001493/23
TE/001501/23
TE/001502/23

TE/001503/23

First Name

MUNYARUKUNDO

NIYONSENGA

UWIRAGIYE

TUYISABE

MUTESI

NDABUNGANIYE

MURYANGO

MUHOZA

MUHAWENIMANA

INGABIRE

NIYOMUGABA

Last Name

FAUSTIN
VINCENT
Fortunee
Floride
Angel

Eric

Bertin
Gisele
DROCELLE
Selaphine

Oscar

Registration No.

TE/001521/23

TE/001546/23
TE/001567/23
TE/001568/23
TE/001580/23
TE/001593/23
TE/001726/24

TE/001731/24

First Name

MUTUYIMANA

UWAYEZU

MUJAWAMARIYA

HIRWA

HITIMANA

NYIRISHEMA

IRADUKUNDA

MBONIMPA

Last Name

Valentine
Evelyne
Marie Claire
Jacques
Herve
David
Liberee

Enock




Best performers for November 2024 CPA examinations

S/N Registration No. First Name Last Name Module Title

1 PE/005743/24 SEMIGABO Ishimwe Darcy F11 Business Mathematics and Quantitative Methods
2 PE/005901/24 ISHIMWE Fabrice F1.2 Introduction to Law

s PE/004736/23 TWIRINGIYIMANA Gilbert F1.3 Financial Accounting

4 PE/005662/24 IGIRANEZA Axa Fl1.4 Business Management, Ethics and Entrepreneurship
5 PE/005553/24 SINE Teta Tonia F21 Management Accounting

6 PE/005583/24 MURIKANWA Belyse F2.2 Economics and Business Environment

7 PE/004429/23 MUKASHEMA Grace F2.3 Information System

8 PE/0O05110/23 BIZIMANA Lambert F2.3 Information System

9 PE/004409/23 IGIRANEZA Josue 1. Managerial Finance

10 PE/004890/23 TWIZEYIMANA Regis 1.2 Financial Reporting

nn PE/005846/24 NKERAMUGABA Umutoniwase Pascaline 1.3 Company Law

12 PE/004890/23 TWIZEYIMANA Regis 1.4 Auditing

13 PE/004350/23 ISHIMIRWE Remy Pierre All Strategy and Leadership

14 PE/004350/23 ISHIMIRWE Remy Pierre Al.2 Audit Practice and Assurance Services

15 PE/004326/23 NSHIMIYIMANA Eugene Al3 Advanced Financial Reporting

16 PE/004425/23 CYuzuzo Christian A2.2 Strategic Performance Management

17 PE/005082/23 NTWARI Ephraim A2.3 Advanced Taxation

Best performers for November 2024 CAT examinations

S/N Registration No. First Name Last Name Module Title

1 TE/001841/24 INGABIRE Babra S11 Recording Financial Transactions

2 TE/001841/24 INGABIRE Babra S1.2 Principles of Costing

3 TE/001843/24 NIYONZIMA Seleman S1.2 Principles of Costing

4 TE/001842/24 UWINEZA Musonerwa Mireille S1.2 Principles of Costing

5 TE/001841/24 INGABIRE Babra S1.3 Effective Working in Accountancy and Finance
6 TE/001833/24 UWASE Doris S21 Preparation of Basic Accounts

7 TE/001833/24 UWASE Doris S2.2 Managing Costs and Cash Flows

8 TE/001833/24 UWASE Doris S2.3 Professional Ethics in Accounting and Finance
9 TE/001382/22 MUTESI Angel S3.1 Financial Accounting

10 TE/001493/23 MUHOZA Gisele S3.2 Management Accounting

n TE/001548/23 NYIRANDINKABANDI Claudine $8.9 Taxation

12 TE/001501/23 MUHAWENIMANA Drocelle S3.4 Auditing

13 TE/001503/23 NIYOMUGABA Oscar S3.6 Public Financial Management

Should you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.
Email: education@icparwanda.com or call us on +250 784103930
or refer to our website: www.icparwanda.com.
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